Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Liberty Media Corporation		12/15/2009	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WildBlue Communications, Inc.
Street Address:	4600 South Syracuse Street
Internal Address:	Suite 500
City:	Denver
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80237
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

Name:	WB Holdings 1 LLC
Street Address:	4600 South Syracuse Street
Internal Address:	Suite 500
City:	Denver
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80237
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: COLORADO

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3030298	WILDBLUE COMMUNICATIONS
Serial Number:	78542307	WILDBLUE
Serial Number:	78347036	WILDBLUE
Serial Number:	78475506	w
Serial Number:	78509052	W WILDBLUE
Serial Number:	78510415	SATELLITE SPEED INTERNET
		TDADEMARK

" TRADEMARK " 900149933 REEL: 004114 FRAME: 0076

30303

1 \$180.00

CH \$1 Serial Number: 78526776 WILDBLUE REACHES YOU

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)259-2427

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212.408.2627

Email: amy.waldron@bakerbotts.com

Correspondent Name: Amy M. Waldron, Trademark Paralegal

Address Line 1: 30 Rockefeller Plaza
Address Line 2: Baker Botts L.L.P.

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10112

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	019015.0476
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Amy M. Waldron, Trademark Paralegal
Signature:	/Amy M. Waldron/
Date:	12/15/2009

Total Attachments: 3

source=first lien - 1-19-06#page1.tif source=first lien - 1-19-06#page2.tif source=first lien - 1-19-06#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004114 FRAME: 0077

EXECUTION VERSION

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS (FIRST LIEN)

Dated: December 15, 2009

WHEREAS, pursuant to (i) that certain U.S. Security and Pledge Agreement, dated as of January 9, 2006 (the "Security Agreement"; the terms defined therein being used herein as therein defined), among WildBlue Communications, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Borrower"), WB Holdings 1 LLC, a Colorado limited liability company ("WildBlue US", and together with the Borrower, the "Grantors") and Liberty Media Corporation, a Delaware corporation (the "Administrative Agent"), and (ii) that certain Trademark Security Agreement Supplement dated as of January 9, 2006 (the "Trademark Agreement"), between the Grantors and the Administrative Agent, the Grantors granted security interests in, and liens upon, certain trademarks, trademark applications, and related rights to the Administrative Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties;

WHEREAS, an executed copy of the Trademark Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as follows:

Document Name:	<u>Database</u> :	Recorded Date:	Reel	<u>Frame</u>
Trademark Agreement	Trademark	January 19, 2006	003230	0642

WHEREAS, the Borrower has requested that the Administrative Agent release and reassign its interest in the registered trademarks and trademark applications more fully identified in <u>Schedule I</u> annexed hereto and made a part hereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Administrative Agent hereby:

- 1. releases and reassigns to each respective Grantor any and all liens, security interests, right, title, and interest of the Administrative Agent pursuant to the Security Agreement or the Patent Agreement in such Grantor's registered trademarks and trademark applications more fully identified in <u>Schedule I</u>, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby and any other collateral set forth in the Trademark Agreement, without recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied, of any kind; and
- 2. authorizes and requests that the United States Patent and Trademark Office note and record the existence of the releases hereby given.

This Release shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the law of the State of New York.

[signature page follows]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004114 FRAME: 0078

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent has caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be executed by its duly authorized corporate officer as of the date first written above.

LIBERTY MEDIA CORPORATION

By:

Name: Title:

David J.A. Flowers Senior Vice President & Treasurer

NY01:221756.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004114 FRAME: 0079

SCHEDULE A

$\underline{TRADEMARKS}$

			Registration No. and
Grantor	Trademark	Date Granted	Jurisdiction
WildBlue	WILDBLUE	December 13, 2005	Reg. No. 3,030,298
Communications, Inc.	COMMUNICATIONS		
	(words only), Class 38		

Grantor	Trademark Application	Date Filed	Application No. and Jurisdiction
WildBlue	WILDBLUE (words only)	Class 09 –	USPTO
Communications, Inc.	Classes 9 and 38	January 5, 2005	Class 09 - #78542307
		Class 38 –	Class 38 - #78347036
		December 31, 2003	
WildBlue		August 30, 2004	USPTO #78475506
Communications, Inc.	Class 38		
WildBlue		November 1, 2004	USPTO #78509052
Communications, Inc.	WILDBLUE		
	Class 38		
WildBlue	SATELLITE SPEED	November 3, 2004	USPTO #78510415
Communications, Inc.	INTERNET		
	(words only) Class 38		
WildBlue	WILDBLUE REACHES	December 3, 2004	USPTO #78526776
Communications, Inc.	YOU		
	(words only), Class 38		

NY01:221756.3

RECORDED: 12/15/2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 004114 FRAME: 0080